
xsbfaL ;DaGwL #% lbg] ;'rgf 
tklzndf pNn]v ePsf JolQmsf] d [To' ePsf]n] tklzndf pNn]lvt z]o/x? d]/f] gfddf gfd;f/L bf=vf=-bflvnfvf/]h_btf{ u/L 

kfp“ egL lgh d [tssf] 5f]/f gftf kg]{ tn pNn]v eP adf]lhdsf] ljj/0f ePsf JolQmn] o; sDkgLdf lgj]bg lbg' ePsf] x'gfn] 

lgh d [tssf] gfdsf] tklzn adf]lhdsf z]o/x?df s;}sf] xsbfjL nfUg] eP of] ;'rgf k|sflzt ePsf] ldLtn] #% lbg leq 
cfˆgf] k|df0f ;lxt o; sDkgLdf xs bfaL ug{ cfpg' xf]nf . pNn]lvt Dofbleq kg{ gcfPsf] xsbfaL pk/ s'g} sf/jfxL gx'g] / 
lgj]bssf] dfu adf]lhd eO{ hfg] Joxf]/f ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf] nflu of] ;'rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . 

tklznM 

s|;+ d[tssf] laa/0f xsbfaL ug]{sf] laa/0f z]o/wgL 
g+ 

sDkgLsf] 
gfd 

k|df0fkq g+ z]o/ 
;+Vof 

! gfdM dgf]/df b]jL 
pk|]tL 
afa'sf] gfd Mu'? 
k|;fb d}gfnL 
 
afh]sf] gfd M sfzL 
k|;fb d}gfnL 
 
kltsf] gfd M nIdL 
gfy pk|]tL 
 
:yfoL 7]ufgfM 
1fg]Zj/, sf7df08f}+ 
dxfgu/kflnsf, 
j8f g+ #) 

Gffd M z]v/ gfy pk|]tL 
 
afa'sf] gfd M nIdL gfy 
pk|]tL 
 
afh]sf gfd M /+u gfy 
pk|]tL 
 
:yfoL 7]ufgf M 1fg]Zj/, 
sf7df08f}+ 
dxfgu/kflnsf, j8f g+ 
#) 
d[ts;Fusf] gftf M 5f]/f 

 
lxtu|fxL kl/ro g M 
+!#)!)())))@(%&$! 
 

!$)$) Pe/]i6 
a}+s ln 

14040,47704,73740, 

98281,117050,138539, 

157619,177537,195721, 

209838,224382,245767, 

267161,286277,300674, 

322707,344640,388724, 

409803,414594,418479,

424984,432128 
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-g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 …sÚ au{sf] Ohfht kq k|fKt ;+:yf_ 
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